• Chemical Bird Aversion
• Fencing/Shields/Guards
• Protectors & Barriers
LEHMAN ELECTRICAL
 RESOURCES
  SOLUTIONS IN
   ANIMAL MITIGATION
05/19

top insulators.  Sizing by ANSI class of insulator
Part Number:
“C” Neck: LERLPC3
“F” Neck: LERLPF3
“J/K” Neck:  LERLPJK3
LER Three Piece Birdguard
A N I M A L  M I T I G A T I O N
Page 11
LER  offers a “safe place to perch”
Installed on a typical 3 phase 4 wire single crossarm structure with
lowered neutral (RUS C1 type construction), this product allows birds to
safely perch on the arm without causing an outage.
LER Triangle Antiperch
Part Number:
Triangle 18.5” Base: LERAP185
Triangle 20.5” Base: LERAP205
Installed to prevent birds from landing on the crossarm and going phase-to-phase
or phase-to-ground.
UL rated schedule 40 PVC; supplied mounting hardware; no metal hardware above
the crossarm; Fire Resistant, Flame Retardant, UV Resistant base.   Available to fit
standard 3.5” crossarm, two triangle coverage widths: (20.5”, 18.5”)
FOR ORDERS CALL: 630-942-1900
OR  800-942-1909
Page 12
NO LONGER AVAILABLENO LONGER AVAILABLE
LER “Swing Plate” Triangles
A N I M A L  M I T I G A T I O N
Page 13
Part Number:
4x 4.75” Triangle: LERSPT4475 6x 3.75” Triangle: LERSPT6375
4x 6” Triangle: LERSPT46 6x 7.75” Triangle: LERSPT6775
6x 6” Triangle: LERSPT66
Low cost and easily installed using a shotgun stick from a bucket truck, or climbing the
pole.  This product has no springs or other moving parts to wear out.  The swing plate

pole caps are available to fit steel poles from all manufactur-
ers.  Caps are effective on armless and tangent construction
and held securely in place by the ridge pin assembly.
Sized by the outer diameter of the pole top. Available in gray or brown.
UV and Flame Resistant, Fire Retardant, Dielectric Strength of 72 kV
Loadbreak Switch Cover
Part Number: LERLBSC
Fits over the connection and exposed upper metal bracket
on the cutouts without interfering with the normal opera-
tion of the unit.
When installing the use of insulated  jumpers or a cover-up material
on all jumpers is recommended.
UV Resistant, Flame Retardant, Fire Resistant Material
Available in gray or brown.  Dielectric Strength exceeds 72 kV
Part Number:
Base  5.125” : LERSPC5125  Base   6.31”: LERSPC631 Base 7.1” : LERSPC71
Base  5.25” : LERSPC525  Base  6.6” : LERSPC66
Base  6.0” : LERSPC60                Base 6.7” : LERSPC67
FOR ORDERS CALL: 630-942-1900
OR  800-942-1909
Page 23
LER Shield Protectors